37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION
1 Newscast - Morning/Daytime
5pm Newscast - Flooding in Metro Detroit WXYZ

Rosemary Wlodarczyk

2 Newscast - Evening

Arctic Blast WXMI
Andrea Shaner

3 Breaking News

Metro Detroit Flooding Disaster WXYZ
Melissa Lutomski

4 Continuing Coverage

No Place for the Poor WLNS
Emerald Morrow

5 Investigative Report

Deadly Nursing Home Mistakes WOO0D
Ken Kolker
Bilal Kurdi

06A Feature News Report - Light Feature

Cans for Keyan Wzzm
Brent Ashcroft
Bridgette Pacholka

06B Feature News Report - Serious Feature

The Secret WDIV
Sarah Mayberry
J. Robin Sumbler

7 Arts/Entertainment
The Music of Northern Ireland DPTV / HEDGEHOG RECORDS/
Eamonn McCrystal WWW.DPTV.ORG

Elizabeth Travis



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

8 Business/Consumer

The Hunt WIJBK
Alex Kimbrough
Jeff Jewell

09A Children/Youth/Teens - News Feature

Ryan Fischer: Leaving a Legacy WOO0D
Jack Doles
Evan Linnert

09B Children/Youth/Teens - Program/Special
State Champs! Beyond Sports - Robotics YELLOW FLAG
Jeff Burley PRODUCTIONS/WXYZ
10 Education/Schools
Common Core WzzM
Sarah Sell
Andrew Sugden
11 Environment
Detroit's Weathered Roads - A Pothole Problem DETROIT FREE PRESS/
Eric Seals WWW.FREEP.COM
12A Health/Science - News Feature
Behind the Mask WOOD
Casey Jones
Bilal Kurdi
12B Health/Science - Program/Special
A Day In the Life: Nursing at Michigan UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Jennifer Yanchula HEALTH SYSTEM/
Daniel Newman WWW.YOUTUBE.COM

Joe Hallisy



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

13A

13B

14A

14B

15

16A

16B

17A

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Historic/Cultural - News Feature
Freedom House

Will Jones
Olive Hathikhanavala

Historic/Cultural - Program/Special

Tribute to Our Troops
Lee Arcay

Human Interest - News Feature

Old Friend, New Friend
Brent Ashcroft
Andrew Sugden

Human Interest - Program/Special

Overcoming Challenges
Katrina Robinson-Tokarski

Politics/Government

Brewster Projects Demo: Change In
Detroit Is Real
Sanders Bryant IV

Societal Concerns - News Feature

The Rise of Heroin
John Hogan
Andrew Sugden

Societal Concerns - Program/Special

Lebanon Murders
Brian Kaufman
Jim Schaefer

Sports - News Feature

The Long Journey Home
Justin White
Chad Schwartzenberger

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

WDIV

WIBK

Wzzm

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN FLINT/
WWW.YOUTUBE.COM

CITY OF DETROIT/CHANNEL 10

DETROIT

Wzzm

DETROIT FREE PRESS/
WWW.FREEP.COM

FS DETROIT



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

178

17C

17D

17E

18A

18B

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Sports - Program Feature/Segment

Spartan Football All Access: Spring Edition:

Darqueze Dennard NFL Draft Feature
Ryan McPhail

Sports - Daily or Weekly Program

Wingspan: Red Wings Rookie Camp
James Graessle
Lesley Murphy

Sports - Program Series

Red Wings Live Pre-game Comp. Reel
Mary Brady

Jason Dizik

John Keating

Michael Isenberg

Sports - One-Time Special

The Will

Michael O'Leary
Erik Johnson
Jonathon Campbell
Clark Bell

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS/
FS DETROIT

FS DETROIT

FS DETROIT

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN MEN'S
LACROSSE/WWW.MGOBLUE.COM

Sporting Event/Game - Live/Unedited - Program/Special

2014 Detroit Tigers - Announcers In Outfield

Christopher Wasielewski
Mark lacofano
Brady Clyma

Sporting Event/Game - Live/Unedited - Series

Tigers Baseball

Mark lacofano

Brian Maas

Christopher Wasielewski
Joe Nikkola

Brady Clyma

FS DETROIT

FS DETROIT



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

19

20A

20B

20C

21

22

23

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

Weather

Hell, Michigan Freezes Over
Paula Tutman

Documentary - Cultural

The Bloom
Kendall Borel
Angela Marshall

Documentary - Historical

Missing Moon Rocks
Troy Hale
Justin Grosjean

Documentary - Topical

Care & Hope: Proud Detroit Exports
Roseanne Coppola
Frank McGeorge

Interview/Discussion

WGVU Newsmakers: The World of Dr. Seuss
Michael Walenta

Ken Kolbe

Philip Lane

Patrick Center

Zach Liniewski

Magazine Program

Great Lakes ~ Great Tastes 2014
Steve Julin

Public/Current/Community Affairs

CBS 62 Michigan Matters "Michigan In Transition"
Carol Cain
Paul Pytlowany

WDIV

BIG FISH FOUNDATION/WMYD

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY/
TRICKY HALE FILMS/
WWW.VIMEO.COM

WDIV

WGVU

CLEVERSCOPE/WTVS

WWIJ



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

24

25A

25B

26A

26B

26C

26D

27A

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

Special Event Coverage (other than News or Sports)

Home for the Holidays
Jon Whiting

Community/Public Service (PSA) - Single Spot

University of Michigan's Football Stadium
and the need for Life-Saving Donation
Jennifer Yanchula

Mary Masson

Daniel Newman

Joe Hallisy

Community/Public Service (PSA) - Campaign

Waterfront Film Festival 2015
Jonathan Flis

Promotion - News Promo - Single Spot

School Closings
Matthew Ferguson

Promotion - News Promo - Image

Roundtable Discussions Promo
Evan Pinsonnault

Promotion - Program - Single Spot

CW50 The Big Bang Theory "Mrs. Wolowitz"
Tim Sargent

Promotion - Program - Image

Passion Towards Purpose-Spoken Word
Katrina Robinson-Tokarski

Commercial - Single Spot

Cody High: A Life Remodeled Project - Trailer
Walter V. Marshall

WKAR

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN HEALTH
SYSTEM/WWW.YOUTUBE.COM

WXMI

WOOD

WLNS

WKBD

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-
FLINT/WWW.YOUTUBE.COM

FRAMED BY GRACE FILMS/
WWW.YOUTUBE.COM



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

27B

28

29

30A

30B

31A

31C

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Commercial - Campaign

Hungry Howie's: Ad Guys 2014
Jeffrey Rinke

Rob Elliott

Christian Stoehr

Matthew Bunk

John Lewis

Nicholi Brossia

Overall Excellence

WXYZ - Taking Action for You
Eduardo Fernandez

Audio

Backstage Pass
Luke Schwarzweller

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

DBA WORLDWIDE/WDIV

WXYZ

WKAR

Craft Speciality-Musical Composition/Arrangement

The Music of Northern Ireland
Nigel Wright

Craft Speciality-Makeup

Feel Grand- Host Jane Seymour
Amanie Mokdad

Director-Live or Recorded Live

The Music of Northern Ireland
John FD Northover

Director - Post-Production

The Embrace of Aging: The Female
Perspective of Growing Old
Keith Famie

DPTV / HEDGEHOG RECORDS/
WWW.DPTV.ORG

DPTV/WTVS

DPTV/HEDGEHOG RECORDS

VISIONALIST ENTERTAINMENT
PRODUCTIONS/ WWW.DPTV.ORG



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

32A

32B

32C

32D

33A

33B

34

36A

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

Editor - Program (Non-News)

360.24: A Day in the Lives of Spartans

Anthony Siciliano

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITYWKAR

Editor - Short Form (Promos, PSA's Commercials, Opens, etc.

Cody High: A Life Remodeled
Project Promotional Trailer
Walter V. Marshall

Editor - News

Andy Sugden
Andrew Sugden

Editor - Sports

The Will
Michael O'Leary

Graphic Arts - Graphics
Visual Compass Field Guide:

Navigating the Digital Landscape
Edward Fritz

Graphic Arts - Set Design

Off the Record Set
Ken Merley

Lighting

Lighting Compilation
David Tietmeyer

On-Camera Talent - Anchor - News

Dawn Jones Anchor
Dawn Jones

FRAMED BY GRACE FILMS/
WWW.VIMEO.COM

Wzzm

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN MEN'S
LACROSSE/WWW.MGOBLUE.COM

VISUAL COMPASS/
WWW.VIMEO.COM

WKAR

FARMINGTON HILLS VIDEO

DIVISION/SWOCC

WIRT



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

36B

36C

36D

36E

36F

36G

36H

37

37A

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON

On-Camera Talent - Anchor - Weather

Paul Gross - Station Scientist
Paul Gross

On-Camera Talent - Anchor - Sports

Justin White Composite
Justin White

On-Camera Talent - Performer/Narrator

The Music of Northern Ireland
Eamonn McCrystal

On-Camera Talent - Program Host/Moderator

Under the Radar Michigan
Tom Daldin

PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

WDIV

FS DETROIT

DPTV/HEDGEHOG RECORDS/
WWW.DPTV.ORG

UNDER THE RADAR PRODUCTIONS/
WTVS

On-Camera Talent - Reporter - General Assignment

Kim Russell, Reporter
Kim Russell

On-Camera Talent - Reporter - Investigative

Marlee Ginter
Marlee Ginter

On-Camera Talent - Reporter - Sports

Metro Detroit Sports Coverage
Tom Leyden

News Producer

7 Action News At 11pm
Melissa Lutomski

Photographer - Program (Non-News)

Chad Schwartzenberger Comp Reel
Chad Schwartzenberger

WXYZ/WWW.WXYZ.COM

WOOD/WWW.WOODTV.COM

WXYZ

WXYZ

GOOD PROBLEM PRODUCTIONS/
FS DETROIT



37THEMMY® WINNERS

CATEGORY

378

38A

38B

38C

39

PROGRAM TITLE/RESPONSIBLE PERSON PRODUCING ORGANIZATION/STATION

Photographer - News

CBS 62 Paul Pytlowany WWwWIJ
Videographer Compilation
Paul Pytlowany

Writer - Program

The Will UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN MEN'S
Michael O'Leary LACROSSE/WWW.MGOBLUE.COM

Writer - Short Form (Promos, PSAs, Commercials, Opens, etc.)

Heart and a Purpose UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN MEN'S
Michael O'Leary LACROSSE/WWW.MGOBLUE.COM

Writer - News

Jason Carr - Writer WIJBK
Jason Carr

Video Journalist

Stacia Kalinoski Composite WzzMm
Stacia Kalinoski



